To Whom It May Concern,

I am pleased to nominate Dr. Elizabeth Sandell, the advisor or the Early Childhood and Elementary Education Club at Minnesota State University, Mankato for the Outstanding Advisor award. I have known Dr. Sandell for the past two years as we have worked side by side to make the ECEE Club a great success.

I believe Dr. Elizabeth Sandell should receive this award for her patience, guidance, and time dedicated to the ECEE Club. Her positive drive to provide ideas and feedback along with her organizational skills, help activities and events thrive. Dr. Sandell has provided many guest speakers to enhance our club meetings, opportunities to be involved in the community, and also teaching techniques to use in the future as teaching professionals.

Dr. Sandell is a very kind-hearted person and someone who listens to the needs and requests of students. She does what is in the best interest of her students and the club, so that we all reach our full potential. By her efforts, she has brought many students on campus together through the success of the ECEE Club.

Through Dr. Sandell's many experiences in Russia, she has opened the eyes of multiple students to see and learn about the Russian culture. I was honored to accompany her last June, to Russia, to experience the culture firsthand. Through our journey together, along with other faculty members, we were able to expand our educational knowledge at International Early Childhood conferences.

Please consider Dr. Elizabeth Sandell for the Outstanding Advisor award because she truly deserves it. Without all of her commitment and passion for the Early Childhood and Elementary Education Club, we wouldn't be at the stage we are now. I am honored to have Dr. Sandell as the Advisor of our Club.

Thank you for your consideration,

Ashley Milewski